

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.3185 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	02.01.2026	<p><b><u>DEV,J</u></b></p> <p>In compliance of the notice issued in Form-1, Respondent Nos.1 to 4 i.e., Smt P.Prashanthi, District Collector, West Godavari District, Sri Dasi Raju, Revenue Divisional Officer, Bhimavaram, Sri Medidi Sundara Raju, Tahsildar, Veeravasaram Mandal, West Godavari District and Sri Kotti Venkata Satyanarayana, Secretary, Matsyapuri Gram Panchayat, West Godavari District appeared before this Court today.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents sought time for hearing.</p> <p>Post on 30.01.2026.</p> <p>The appearance of the officers present before this Court is dispensed with at present.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DEV, J</b></p> <p>TM</p>	

--	--	--	--